DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$926.25 Rec:\$40.00

\$966.25 Pgs=3

2021-965467

3 04/14/2021 11:56 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-212-054 R.P.T.T.: \$926.25

Escrow No.: 21013076-KH When Recorded Return To:

Leisha Freitas 658 Powers Drive

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Mail Tax Statements to: Leisha Freitas 658 Powers Drive El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Empire Custom Doors and Trim, Inc., a California Corporation, as to an undivided 50% interest

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Leisha Freitas, a married woman

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 34 A, of Lake Village #2C, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 10th, 1972, as Document No. 58124, and as amended by a Certificate of Amendment recorded January 31, 1978, as Document No. 17211.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-212-054

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

| Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). | Escrow No.: 21013076-KH |
|---|-------------------------|
| Dated this 12 day of April . 202 | 21. |
| Empire Custom Doors and Trim, Inc. | \ \ |
| | \ \ |
| Shawn Fraitae | ~ \ \ |
| Shawn Freitas Its: P(eSIQ-ent | |
| STATE OF | 7 (|
| COUNTY OF | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on this _ | day of, 2021, by |
| | |
| GH/ |)) |
| Notary Public |)) |
| Notary Public | |
| 4 | |
| | ` / |
| | |
| | |
| | \ .\ \ |
| | |
| | \ |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | / |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| / >. | |
| | |
| \ / / | |
| | |
| | |

the second of th

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, | accuracy, or validity of that document. |
|---|--|
| State of California | |
| County of El Danado | |
| On April 13,3021 before me, | |
| personally appeared Shown Finita | 5 |
| the within instrument and acknowledged to me th | dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/) re subscribed to at (e/she/they executed the same in (is/) ter/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of t. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct. | e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public | STACI TEICHEIRA Notary Public - California El Ogrado County Commission # 2331186 My Comm. Expires Aug 2, 2024 |
| ADDITIONAL O | PTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM |
| DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document) | Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California, In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the |
| (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date | State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which |
| (Additional information) | must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact | Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this |

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

· Securely attach this document to the signed document

☐ Trustee(s) Other_

| STATE OF N DECLARATIO 1. Assessor a) 1318-23- b) c) d) | ON OF VAL | | M | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|---|---|
| 2. Type of F | Property: | | | FOR RE | CORDER'S OP | TIONAL USE ONLY |
| a) 🗆 Vaca | int Land | b) 🗆 | Sgl. Fam. Resident | | | |
| | lo/Twnhse | | 2-4 Plex | l l | ent/Instrument N | |
| | Bldg. | | Comm'l/Ind'l | Book _ | | Page |
| · · | ultural | h) 🗀 | Mobile Home | Date of | Recording: | |
| ☐ Othe | r: | | | Notes: | | |
| 3. a. Total | | | operty: Only (value of prope | erty) | 1 23 | 7,500.00 |
| | er Tax Value | | | | \$ 2251 | - 00.00 TO |
| d. Real F | Property Tran | sfer Tax I | Due: | | \$ 926.25 | 5 |
| 4. IF EXEM | IPTION CLA | IMED: | | 1 |) | 1 |
| a, Trans | sfer Tax Exer | nption, pe | r NRS 375.090, Sec | ction: | | |
| b. Expla | ain Reason fo | r Exempti | ion: | | | |
| 5. Partial In | iterest: Perc | entage Be | ing Transferred: | <u> </u> | | |
| 375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a pen and Seller sh | the information documentation the disallow ally of 10% all be jointly | tion provion if called ance of a of the tax | ded is correct to the dupon to substantia ny claimed exempti | he best of the ate the inform on, or other o 1% per month | eir information ation provided hation provided hation of Refermination of Rursuant to h | NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer |
| Signature: | 18 | | | | Capacity: | Grantor |
| Signature | Del | / J.J. | | / / | Capacity: | |
| SELLER (GR (F | ANTOR) INF REQUIRED) | ORMATIC | <u>DN</u> | | ANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED) | MATION |
| Print Name: | Empire Cus | tom Doors | and Trim Inc. | | Leisha Freitas | ~ |
| Address: | 658 Powers | Drive | | Address: | 658 Powers Dr | <u>ive</u> |
| City: | El Dorado H | | | City: | El Dorado Hills | |
| State: | CA | Zip: | 95762 | State: | CA | Zip: 95762 |
| COMPANY | PERSON RE | QUESTIN | G RECORDING (R | equired if not | seller or buyer | 1 |
| Print Name: | First Cent | tennial Tit | le Company of Neva | ida Esc. #: | 21013076-KH | |
| Address: | 1450 Rid | geview Dr | , Ste 100 | | | |
| City | Reno | - | State: NV | Zip: | 89519 | |

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED